 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Margaret Warden JAN Margaret Warden Margaret Warden Margaret Warden Margaret Warden Matte of conveyance: Internal Address: Margaret Warden Merger Street Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Name Michael E. Wever Internal Address: Scarborough, L.L.P. P.O. Box 11070 Street Address copy of this page if paying by deported to deposit account number: Street Address		<u> </u>	V V	T T	
Margaret Warden Margaret Warden Margaret Warden Margaret Warden Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Internal Address: Security Agreement Change of Name Other City_Hilton Head_State_SC_Zity Additional number(s) or patent number(s): Additional name(s) & addressies) attached? Yes If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) J. Additional number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) J. Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Cottal number of applications and patents immediated in the internal Address: Name Michael E. Wever Enclosed Internal Address: Scarborough, L.L.P. Street Address: Scarborough, L.L.P. P.O. Box 11070 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deporting application paying by deporting application in this page if paying by deporting application in the space if paying by deporting application in			1		
Margaret Warden 0.4.4 Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? Yes Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveyance: Security Agreement Change of Name Other City. Hilton Head Other City. Hilton Head Street Address: S Quail Street Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) D442,714 Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Yes Margaret City. Columbia Netison Null lins Kiley Address: Scarborough, L.L.P. F.O. Box 11070 Street Address City. Columbia State: Street Address Scarborough, L.L.P. P.O. Box 11070 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deport City. Columbia State: Street This SPACE	1. Name of conveying party(ies)				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes I No 3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Assignment I Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Image: Other Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Image: Other Additional numbers attached? Image: Yes Image: No S Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Name: Internal Address:	Margaret Warden	JAN 2 Pri	Name:	-rets, Inc.	
Image: Assignment image: Security Agreement image: Change of Name image: Other Street Address: Squail_Street Image: Other Other City: Hilton Head State: SC Image: Other Additional name(s) & addressies) attached? Image: Yee Additional name(s) & addressies) attached? Image: Yee Image: Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Image: Additional numbers attached? Image: Yee Image: Mo Street Address of party to whom correspondence correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents image: Michael E. Wever Internal Address:	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? 📑 Yes 📑 No			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Name Other City:_Hilton Head_State: SC Execution Date: 12-17-2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yee 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents invice concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael E. Wever Internal Address: Melson Mullins Riley & Street Address: Street Address: Scarborough, L.L.P. P.O. Box 11070 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deporting by deporting by deporting by near the space if paying by deporting by NOT USE THIS SPACE	3. Nature of conveyance:				
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	😨 Assignment	🖵 Merger			
City_Hilton_HeadState:_SCZi Execution Date: 12-17-2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ye 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) D442,714 Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Ye Ye No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents invoce concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael E. Wever 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 Internal Address:	Security Agreement	🖵 Change of Name	Street Address: _	5 Quail Street	
Execution Date: 12-17-2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? If Ye 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) D442,714 Additional numbers attached? Wes Mo No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents inv. Name: Michael E. Wever 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	George Other	.	City: Hilton He	ad State SC Zin 29	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) D442,714 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael E. Wever Internal Address:	Execution Date: 12-17-2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Street Address: Nelson Mullins Riley & Street Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 Michael E. Wever Internal Address: 40 Internal Address: Image: Columbia State: 6 Nelson Mullins Riley & Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 50-1196 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposed if paying by depo		Additional numbers at	I ttached? 💭 Yes 🖾 No	······································	
Name: Michael E. Wever 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 Internal Address: Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit ac Nelson Mullins Riley & 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Scarborough, L.L.P. P.O. Box 11070 50–1196 City: Columbia State: SC Do NOT USE THIS SPACE	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
Internal Address: Image: Enclosed Internal Address: Nelson Mullins Riley & Nelson Mullins Riley & 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Scarborough, L.L.P. P.O. Box 11070 50–1196 City: Columbia State: SC Do NOT USE THIS SPACE			7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$40.00	
NeIson Mullins Riley & Street Address: Scarborough, L.L.P. P.O. Box 11070 City: Columbia State: SC Zip: 29211			🖵 Enclosed		
Street Address: Scarborough, L.L.P. P.O. Box 11070 50–1196 City: Columbia State: SC DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Internal Address:		Authorized to	be charged to deposit accour	
Street Address: Scarborough, L.L.P. 50–1196 P.O. Box 11070 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposed of this paying by deposed of this paying by deposed	Nelson M	ullins Riley &	8. Deposit account n	umber:	
City: Columbia State: SC Zip: 29211 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Starborough, L.L.P.		50	0-1196	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	City: ColumbiaState:S	City: Columbia State: SC Zip: 29211		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco	
9. Statement and signature.			E THIS SPACE		
- U. Olaconom unit and any allache	9. Statement and signature.			correct and any attached coo	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and concertain any in	To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing	information is true and		
is a true copy of the original document. Michael E. Wever Date			n / 1		
Michael E. wever Name of Person Signing DAA2714 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6 Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Name of Person Sic	ning	over sheet, attachments, and	documents: 6	

PATENT REEL: 012539 FRAME: 0530

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Margarent M. Warden, a chizen of the United States, residing at 5 Quail Street, Hilton Head, SC 29928, have invented a certain new, original and ornamental design disclosed in U.S. Patent No. D442,714 titled DOG BONE-SHAPED LIGHT FOR PET COLLAR (hereinafter referred to as "said patent").

WHEREAS, Glo-Pets, Inc. (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the Assignee"), a South Carolina corporation, having a place of business at 5 Quail Street, Hilton Head, SC 29928, is desirous of obtaining all intellectual property rights relating to said design and said patent; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over t) the Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said design and said patent, including the right to apply for a patent in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said design, and any and all other applications for patent on said design, in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said design and any invention embodied thereby, and any and all patents which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of patents granted for said design or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be purdicated upon or arise from said design, said patent and said any patent issuing thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entitely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made. I hereby authorize the Assignment to file patent applications in any and all countries on said cesign in my name, or in its name, or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or the applicable laws of a particular jurisdiction.

By this Assignment, I have hereby sold, transferred and set over and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all interest in copyright in and to said design, including the right to register said copyright as assignee thereof. I hereby waive my rights of attribution and integrity under 17 USC § 11)6A with respect to said design, for any and all uses thereof.

I hereby authorize the responsible official of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Register of Copyrights, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents or register copyrights, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all patents, registrations of copyright or any and all indicide of intellectual property rights on said design to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

PAGE.02

PATENT REEL: 012539 FRAME: 0531

DEC 17 2001 17:38

I hereby represent and warrant that I have the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that I will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

I hereby covenant and agree that I will, upor, request of the Assignee, communicate to the Assignee any facts known to me relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers, including without limitation all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all rightful taths and declarations, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said design in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this document on the date indicated below.

Date: 12.17.01

Margalet M. Warden

Margare M. Marge

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)

COUNTY OF ______)

On this ______day of ______, 2001, before me came Margaret M. Warden, to me known and known to me to be the individual described herein, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he has acknowledged to me that he has executed the same.

Notary Public

My commission expires: